SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5675/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2022 in CRLOP(MD) No. 7352/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

VELU PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

P. ANANDARAJ & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78892/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78894/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.78893/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, AOR

Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal aid counsel appearing for the first respondent seeks time to file a counter affidavit. Accordingly, we grant time of four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 02nd February, 2024.

Interim order to continue.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)